
FIRST AMENDMENT TO 

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 

BONITA SCHOOL ROAD BRIDGE 51C-230 REPLACEMENT 

PROJECT NUMBER 862367 

 
 

THIS AMENDMENT (“First Amendment”) is made by and between the County of Santa 

Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (“COUNTY”) and Padre and Associates, 1861 

Knoll Drive, Ventura, 93003 (“CONSULTANT”), parties to the Agreement for Services of Independent 

Contractor signed into effect on May 2, 2016 (“Agreement”). 

 

WHEREAS, performance of the Agreement has been delayed; and 

 

WHEREAS, at no charge to the COUNTY, the parties seek to extend the time CONSULTANT 

has to perform the Agreement; and increase the total amount of the contract by $10,555, not to 

exceed $116,104 to account for additional biological surveys and analysis; and 

 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, COUNTY 

and CONSULTANT agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

 

1. The Agreement’s Performance Period expiration date is hereby amended to April 30, 2023. 

 
4. PERFORMANCE PERIOD This contract shall go into effect on May 2, 2016, contingent upon approval by 
COUNTY, and CONTRACTOR shall commence work after notification to proceed by COUNTY’S Contract 
Administrator. The contract shall end on April 30, 2023, unless extended by contract amendment or unless 
earlier terminated. 

 

2. Except as set forth in this First Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full 

force and effect in accordance with its terms. 

 

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties have executed this Amendment on the date executed by 

COUNTY. 



CONTRACTOR  SIGNATURE PAGE 

 
 

Agreement for services and work to be performed by Contractor between the County and Contractor.  

 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date executed 

by County. 

 

 
 
 

Matt lngamells 

Padre Associates, Inc. 

1861 Knoll Drive 

 
 

 
8 

CONTRACTOR: 

License No. 

Business Type Environmental Services 

mingamells@padreinc.com 

(805) 644-2220 ext. 13 

 

   Date: 3[l {2-\ 

mailto:mingamells@padreinc.com




County Project No. / CONTRACT – Page of 




